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Bulgaria - Turkey

PARTNE=RSHIP

Results of the preliminary session & verification of submitted proposals and the administrative compliance and
eligibility check of the Second Call for Proposals under the INTERREG - IPA CBC Programme Bulgaria — Turkey,
in accordance with Decision of the Joint Monitoring Committee from 13 July 2018

List of applications recommended as administratively compliant and eligible and admitted to technical assessment

Project code

Lead Partner

Project Name

CB005.2.21.001
CB005.2.11.002

CB005.2.23.003

CB005.2.23.004

CB005.2.21.006
CB005.2.23.007

CB005.2.22.010

CB005.2.12.011

CB005.2.12.012

CB005.2.23.013

Primorsko Municipality

Regional Municipalities Association
"Maritza"

Club of the Handicapped with Physical
Disabilities- Haskovo

Municipal institute of Culture
"Museum Center"

Mineralni Bani Municipality

Jewish-Bulgarian Cooperation Center
"Alef"

Burgas Chamber of Commerce and
Industry

Edirne Special Provincial
Administration

DAYKO Wildlife Conservation
Foundation

Regional Museum of History-Haskovo

Our historical heritage

BG-TR Partnership to Prevent and Mitigate the Consequences of Natural Disasters
in the Cross Border Area

Cross- border Network for Accessible Tourism

Sozopol and Edirne - united for culture and tourism

Promote and Affect Tourism through History /PATH/

Legends without borders

Alternative types of tourism - a prerequisite for increasing the sustainability of the
tourism business in the cross-border region.

Upgraded Protection of Environment in Edirne and Aytos

Joint initiatives for the conservation of zonal European red wood ants facing the
danger of extinction.

Cultural treasure house
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CB005.2.23.014

CB005.2.12.015

CB005.2.12.016
CB005.2.21.018
CB005.2.12.019
CB005.2.12.021

CB005.2.23.022

CB005.2.12.024
CB005.2.22.025
CB005.2.23.026

CB005.2.12.027

CB005.2.22.028

CB005.2.12.029
CB005.2.23.030

Association with Non-profit Aim
"Horizonti"

Executive Agency "Maritime
Administration"

Regionale Forest Directorate Bourgas
Municipality of Sredets

Municipality of Vize

Edirne Commodity Exchange

Lalapasa Union for Delivering
Services to Villages

Community Center Nov Pat 2011
NGO "Faith, Hope, Love"

Association "The Business for
Harmanli"

Division Directorate of Edirne under
first regional Directorate under Nature
Protection and National Parks of
Ministry of Forestry and Water affairs

Sunflower Youth and Education
Association

Black Sea Institute Association

Association Civil Society for

Development of Local Government -
Yambol

The life giving force of Strandzha Mountain

Cross border Maritime Environment Protection - (CbMEP)

Forest health
Ancient Whisper — Creative Resonance
ECO-LABS for Sustainability of Protected Areas and Coastal Environment

SPEED - Start plan for ecological education and development of environmental
protection

CRAFTS - NETWORK for joint initiatives for their protection, promotion and
turning them into tourist attractions

The Guardians Of Thrace
Key to health and longevity

"Harman - the tourist station for culture and history of the nations"

Improving capacity and cooperation for the conservation of threatened species and
protected areas management in Thrace

Colorful Tourist Necklace

Prevention of PM2.5 risk for quality of life

Public awareness initiatives for sustainable use of parks and forests
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CB005.2.12.031
CB005.2.12.033

CB005.2.11.035
CB005.2.23.036

CB005.2.23.038

CB005.2.12.041
CB005.2.12.042

CB005.2.22.044

CB005.2.23.045

CB005.2.21.046
CB005.2.12.049
CB005.2.23.051
CB005.2.21.052
CB005.2.23.053

CB005.2.12.054
CB005.2.23.056

Igneada Municipality

Foundation "Institute for innovative
research" Haskovo

Municipality of Suloglu

Association for Promotion of Lifelong
Learning

Edirne Youth and Education
Association

Forest Protection Station Varna

“Vassil Levski” Primary School,
Bourgas

Edirne Young Businessmen
Association

Association Civil Initiative for Social
Development and Integration

Kameno Municipality

Bourgas Regional Tourist Association
Thracian Association "Yani Popov"
Uzunkopru Municipality

National Association "Bulgarian Black
Sea"

Foundation “Research Institute PPNI”

District Governorship of Suloglu

For Clean Sea Water

Initiative for innovative methods for litter reduction in sea water

Suloglu and Sozopol - Informed, Trained, Equipped

Joint initiatives for sustainable tourism development in Bulgaria-Turkey cross-
border region

"Qdrin - Burgas" Youth Tourist Hub

To protect the forests for our children

"Eco-volunteer — Conservation activities for protected area around Burgas and
Suloglu through knowledge enhancing and joint initiatives implementation"”

Joint Mobile Guide for Promotion of Edirne and Yambol as Touristic and Cultural
Destinations (JOINT GUIDE)

The Colours

ROADS to the Sustainable Tourism

Coastal and Marine Ecosystem Preservation (COMEP)

Thracian traditions without borders

Joint Actions to Regain ATTRACTIVEness in the CBC Area (More Attractive)

Joint initiatives for ecological education in the cross-border area - ECO
STRANDZHA

Preservation of the coastal line

TRIP - Tourism & Religion- Integrated People
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CB005.2.22.057

CB005.2.22.058

CB005.2.21.059

CB005.2.12.060

CB005.2.21.061

CB005.2.21.063

CB005.2.23.064
CB005.2.21.066
CB005.2.11.067

CB005.2.23.070
CB005.2.21.071
CB005.2.12.072

CB005.2.12.073
CB005.2.21.074

The Association for Promoting Edirne
and Tourism of Edirne

"Kladara" Foundation

Kirklareli District Directorate of
Culture and Tourism

Babaeski Commodity Exchange

Edirne Cultural and Tourism
Directorate

Keshan Chamber of Commerce and
Industry

Valshebstvo Kindergarten, Bourgas
Municipality of Stambolovo

Communication and Information
Systems Directorate (CISD) - Ministry
of Interior (MI )

Association Envisimo World
Kaynarca Municipality

Via Pontica Foundation

Regional Forest Directorate Sliven

Association "Centre for Development
of Mineralni Bani Municipality"

Diversification of Rural Tourism in Cross-Border Region: CBRural

Promotion and Development of Eco-Tourism Potential and Opportunities between
Burgas Region and Kirklareli Province

Living Ancient Towns - Asagipinar and Rusokastro

Joint study on anthropogenic soil pollution in the Bulgaria-Turkey cross-border
region on its impact on the soil environment

Tourism - our common future

Cross-Thrace Connection

Grandma’s Chest — Journey in the Land of Customs of Bourgas and Edirne
Touraccess

The European approach to Preventing Fires in the Cross-Border Region - Prevent
Fires

Regional tourist brand for sustainable tourism
Accessible heritage - Cultural Assets Based Sustainable Tourism (CAST)

Joint initiatives for waste management and marine litter reduction in the cross-
border area - CLEANWATER

GREEN FUTURE

Increasing the tourist attractiveness in the municipalities of Mineralni Bani and
Pehlivankoy
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CB005.2.12.075

CB005.2.12.077

CB005.2.12.079
CB005.2.21.080

CB005.2.21.081
CB005.2.21.083

CB005.2.21.084
CB005.2.12.085
CB005.2.21.086
CB005.2.12.088

CB005.2.21.089
CB005.2.21.090
CB005.2.21.092
CB005.2.22.093

CB005.2.12.094

CB005.2.22.095

Center for Education and scientific
cooperation “Maxima” Yambol

Society ,,Nature Park Sakar" - (NP
Sakar) - NGO

Euroclub Woman

Kirklareli Special Provincial
Administration

Association "Together for Svilengrad"

Municipality of Topolovgrad

Municipality of Madzharovo
Strandja Ekolojical Life Association
Municipality of Pomorie

District Governorship of Enez

Community Center "Zarya- 1858"
Municipality of Pehlivankoy
Tsarevo Municipality

Association for Regional Social and
Economic Development

Forest Protection Station Plovdiv

Initiatives for Local and Regional
Development

Revitalization of abandoned dump sites

Joint activities for conservation and research of cetaceans along the cross-border
coastline

ECO WOMAN - Initiatives to Manage Natural Resources for Better Life

Cycling routes in Kirklareli and Tsarevo

PathwaY's of bOrderless cUITure and History - YOUTH

Increasing the tourist attractiveness of the municipalities of Topolovgrad and
Buyukkaristiran through better presentation of the cultural heritage

,Dancing with the Birds”
Common Value Black sea - Let The World Breathe
Traditions - yesterday, today and tomorrow

Joint cross-border initiatives for reduction of marine litter in Aegean and Black Sea
(Seas without waste)

Increase of tourist information services in the cross-border region
Promotion of Cultural Tourism in Pehlivankoy and Sredets
Roads to the heritage

Increasing the cross-border tourism potential between Haskovo and Edirne
(CrossTour)

Species composition and distribution of diseases and pests in the Eastern Rhodopes
and Sakar forest territories within the cross-border region Bulgaria - Turkey

Strandja - Sakar's Unknown Tourist Routes
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CB005.2.22.098

CB005.2.12.099

CB005.2.21.100

CB005.2.21.101

CB005.2.21.103
CB005.2.21.104

CB005.2.21.107

CB005.2.12.108

CB005.2.12.112
CB005.2.11.113

CB005.2.21.114

CB005.2.12.116

CB005.2.21.121

CB005.2.21.123

Association "Promotion of
Employment"

Non-government Organization for
Conservation One Nature

Municipality of Nesebar

Yambol Chamber of Commerce and
Industry /YCCI/

Municipality of Inece

Municipality of Lyubimets, Republic
of Bulgaria

Municipaity of Merich
Association of Back to Nature Youth
and Sport Club

Meric Chamber of Agriculture
Municipality of Dimitrovgrad

Municipality of Ivaylovgrad

Municipality of Sungurlare

Marine Fellowship Association

Municipality of Harmanli

From Past to Present The Power of Folklore

Eagle Search - size, distribution and dispersion of the Black sea population of Sea
eagle Haliaeetus albicilla

Spiritual paths and ethnographic heritage to increase attractiveness of cultural
tourism in Nessebar and Pinarhisar

ELIT - Ecological life in a territory outside the city

The Tree of Life

Increasing attractiveness of local sites with touristic potential through improved
access infrastructure

Bulgarian-Turkish Partnership in tourism for better utilisation of natural, cultural
and historical heritage of the bordering regions

Eagles Beyond Borders

Save the Nature to Save the Future

Joint Initiatines for Flood Resilience Across Watersheds in CB Region/ FLOOD
RESILIENCE

Improving the conditions for access to natural, cultural and tourist sites by creating
zones for tourism and recreation in the village Lambuh, municipality of Ivaylovgrad
and Kesan

Joint nature protection

Joint initiatives for sustainable use of common marine natural resources in the cross-
border area - BLUE SCHOOL

Revival of Ancient Historical and Cultural Corridors
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CB005.2.23.124 ‘ Trakya Development Agency ‘ Horizon 2100

CB005.2.21.128 ‘ Municipality of Karnobat Improving the tourist attractiveness of Karnobat municipality and Keshan

municipality by preserving cultural and natural heritage




